because of changes in market prices (other than those arising from interest rate risk or currency risk), whether those
changes are caused by factors specific to the individual financial instrument or its issuer, or factors affecting all similar
financial instruments traded in the market. The Company is not exposed to commodity price risk since it has a diverse
portfolio of commodity suppliers. The long-term equity instrument held by the Company does not trade on a regular
basis on the stock exchange and historically, it does not have a direct correlation with the equity index of the Pakistan
Stock Exchange (PSX). Therefore, it is not possible to measure the impact of increase / decrease in the PSX Index on
the Company's profit after taxation for the year and on equity (fair value reserve).

Interest rate risk represents the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in market interest rates.

Effects
on Profit

Before Tax

Effects
on Profit

Before Tax
Changes in Rate

Growth T roughh
Diversification 107

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

(Rupees in thousand)
Bank balances - deposit accounts +1% 12,373

-1% (12,373)

+1% 1,196
-1% (1,196)

40.2 Credit risk

2017 2016
(Rupees in thousand)

Trade debts 194,311 286,194
Trade deposits 17,861 19,733
Other receivables 97,246 104,756
Short term investments 6,718,196 800,317
Bank balances 2,060,388 2,556,987

9,088,002 3,767,987

The aging of trade receivables at the reporting date is:
Past due 1 - 3 Months 186,539 274,335
Past due 4 - 6 Months 3,886 4,761
Past due one year 3,886 7,098

194,311 286,194

The Company does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or loss.
Therefore, a change in interest rate at the balance sheet date would not affect profit or loss of the Company.

The following analysis demonstrates the sensitivity to a change in interest rates, with all other variables held constant,
of the Company's profit before tax. This analysis is prepared assuming the amounts of floating rate instruments

Credit risk represents the accounting loss that would be recognized at the reporting date if counter parties failed
completely to perform as contracted. Out of total financial assets of Rs. 9,580,174 thousand (2016: Rs. 4,155,482